

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.628 OF 2024

IN

FIRST APPEAL NO.820 OF 1996

Dadabhai Godrej Wadia (Since Deceased)
Through his Legal Heirs & Representatives
M/s. Hanita Dadabhai Wadia & Ors. : Applicants

IN THE MATTER OF

Paliben Dajibhai Tandel (Since Deceased)
Through her Legal Heir & Representative
Dirubhai Dajibhai Tandel & Ors. : Appellants

Vs.

Dadabhai Godrej Wadia (Since Deceased)
Through his legal Heirs & Representatives
M/s. Hanita Dadabhai Wadia & Ors. : Respondents

Adv. Baxi i/by Adv. Teja Katdare for the Appellants.
Adv. Rukmini Khairnar i/by Pramod Joshi for the Respondents.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 22nd JANUARY, 2024

PC. :

At the request of the parties, stand over to 14th February, 2024.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)