

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.628 OF 2024
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.820 OF 1996**

Dadabhai Godrej Wadia
Since deceased through legal heirs
Mrs. Hanita Dadabhai Wadia & Ors. ..Applicants

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Paliben Dajibhai Tandel
Since deceased through legal heirs
Dirubhai Dajibhai Tandel & Ors. ..Appellants

Versus

Dadabhai Godrej Wadia
Since deceased through legal heirs
Mrs. Hanita Dadabhai Wadia & Ors. ..Respondents

Ms. A. R. S. Baxi i/by Teja Katdare, for the Appellants.
None for the Respondents.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 14th FEBRUARY, 2024

PC.

At the request of Appellants, stand over to 13th March,
2024, as it is informed that advocate for the Appellants is not well.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]