

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 628 OF 2024
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 820 OF 1996**

Dadabhai Godrej Wadia (DECEASED) Thr. Lrs. ... Applicants
1.1) M/S. Hanita Dadabhai Wadia And Ors.

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Paliben Dajibhai Tandel (deceased) Thr. Lrs. ... Appellants
1.1) Dirubhai Dajibhai Tandel And Anr.

Vs.

Dadabhai Godrej Wadia (DECEASED) Thr. Lrs. ... Respondents
1.1) Mrs. Hanita Dadabhai Wadia And Ors.

Adv. Teja Katdare, for the Original Appellants.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 13th March, 2024

P.C.:-

1. This Application is preferred by the Respondent in the Appeal praying for fixing the date for hearing of the appeal.
2. Applicants Respondent in the Application has no objection, since the appeal is of the year 1996.
3. Add the First Appeal No. 820 of 1996 to the board on week commencing from 22nd April, 2024.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)