

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 820 OF 1996

Paliben D. TandelAPPELLANT
V/S
Dadabhai Godrej Wadia And AnrRESPONDENT

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 628 OF 2024
In
First Appeal 820 OF 1996**

Dadabhai Godrej Wadia (deceased) Thr. Lrs.PETITIONER
1.1)m/s. Hanita Dadabhai Wadia And Anr
V/S
Paliben Dajibhai Tandel (deceased) Thr. Lrs.RESPONDENT
1.1)dirubhai Dajibhai Tandel And Anr.

SMT. TEJA KATDARE for Appellant
RUKMINI KHAIRNAR i/by PRAMOD NARAYAN JOSHI for
Respondent No. 1A to 1C and 2

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ARUN R.
PEDNEKER J**

DATE : 19th June, 2024

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant , stand over
to 26/06/2024 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)