

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**FIRST APPEAL NO. 820 OF 1996**

Paliben D. Tandel (Since deceased through her legal heir and representative) : ... Appellant  
1A-Dirubhai Dajibhai Tandel (Son) and Ors.

Versus

Dadabhai Godrej Wadia and Anr. ... Respondents

**WITH**  
**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 628 OF 2024**  
**IN**  
**FIRST APPEAL NO. 820 OF 1996**

Dadabhai Godrej Wadia (Since deceased) through his legal heirs and representatives : 1(A) – Hanita Dadabhai Wadia (expired in 2017) ... Applicants  
1(B)-Firdooz Dadabhai Wadia and Ors.

**In the matter between:**

Paliben D. Tandel (Since deceased through her legal heir and representative) :  
1A-Dirubhai Dajibhai Tandel (Son) and Ors. ... Appellants

Versus

Dadabhai Godrej Wadia and Anr. ... Respondents

Smt. Teja Katdare, Advocate for the Appellant.  
Mr. Pramod N. Joshi, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1A to 1C & 2.

**CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.**  
**DATED : 10<sup>th</sup> JULY, 2024.**

**P.C. :**

1. Learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1A to 1C and 2 seeks time.
2. List the matter on 24<sup>th</sup> July, 2024.

**( ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)**