

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.628 OF 2024
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.820 OF 1996

Dadabhai Godrej Wadia
(Deceased) through LR
1.1 M/s. Hanita D. Wadia
& Another

.. Applicants.

In the matter between
Paliben Dajibhai Tandel
(since deceased) through her
LR- 1-A Direbhai D. Tandel
& Another

.. Appellants.

v/s.

Dadabhai Godrej Wadia
(since deceased) through his
LR – 1A M/s. Hanita D. Wadia
& Another

.. Respondents.

Adv. Sanjay Ranjane i/b. Adv. Teja Katdare, for the Appellants.
Adv. Rukmini Khairan i/b. Adv. P. N. Joshi, for the Respondents.

CORAM: FIRDOSH P POONIWALLA,J.
DATE : 9th SEPTEMBER, 2025.

P C:-

Place the Appeal for final hearing on 9th October, 2025.

(FIRDOSH P POONIWALLA,J.)