

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 820 OF 1996

Paliben D. TandelAPPELLANT

V/S

Dadabhai Godrej Wadia And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 628 OF 2024

In

First Appeal 820 OF 1996

Dadabhai Godrej Wadia (deceased) Thr. Lrs.PETITIONER

1.1)m/s. Hanita Dadabhai Wadia And Anr

V/S

Paliben Dajibhai Tandel (deceased) Thr. Lrs.RESPONDENT

1.1)dirubhai Dajibhai Tandel And Anr.

Ms. Teja Katdare for Appellant

Mr. Pramod N. Joshi for R. Nos.1A to 1C and 2.

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA J

DATE : 12th February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 11/03/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)